1
©2019 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
MAY 2019
  DSC-4839/9
I/O
Control
Address
Decoder

Page 17 Revised LEAD FINISH note to indicate Obsolete
Added Orderable Part Information
In Ordering Information updated Tube or Tray to Tray
Updated package code from PN100 to PNG100
10/10/17:
Datasheet Document History
09/30/99: Initial Public Release
11/10/99: Replaced IDT logo
01/05/01: Page 3 Increased storage temperature parameter
Clarified TA parameter
Page 5 DC Electrical parameters–changed wording from "open" to "disabled"
Page 14 Added IV to Truth Table in Interrupts paragraph
Changed ±200mV to 0mV in notes
Removed Preliminary specification
01/24/02: Page 2 Added date revision for pin configuration
Pages 3, 5, 7, 10 & 12 Removed Industrial temp footnote from all tables
Pages 5, 7, 10 & 12 Added Industrial temp for 20ns speed to DC and AC Electrical Characteristics
Page 17 Added Industrial temp offering to 20ns ordering information
Pages 1 & 17  Replaced TM logo with  ® logo
01/31/06: Page 1 Added green availability to features
Page 17 Added green indicator to ordering information
11/11/08: Page 17 Removed "IDT" from orderable part number
08/04/14: Page 17 Added Tape and Reel to Ordering Information
Page  2 & 17 The package code PN100-1 changed to PN100  to match the standard package code
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 IDT (Integrated Device Technology):
  7009L15PFG  7009L20PFGI  7009L15PFG8  7009L15PF  7009L20PFI8  7009L20PFG8  7009L20PF  7009L20PFG
7009L20PFI  7009L15PF8  7009L20PFGI8  7009L20PF8